®R
FieldConnex® Basic
Segment Coupler
KFD2-BR-1.PA.1500
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is ap-
plicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Indus-

EN 61326-1 and NE 21.
See declaration of conformity for standards and editions applied.
Type Code Description
UPR–03 Universal Power Rail®
KFD2–EB2 Power feed module
KFD2–EB2.R4A.B Redundant power feed module
26
FieldConnex® Basic Segment Coupler
Appendix
 20
16
-04
Conducted EMC Tests
Immunity
6.3 Referenced Documents
■ Manual: "Using Pepperl+Fuchs Fieldbus Equipment in Zone 2 Hazardous Area
Environment"
■ PROFIBUS & PROFINET International (PI): PROFIBUS PA Installation Guideline.
■ Manual: System Description K-System.
Standard Type
Test
Level Category
EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatic discharge, direct contact 6 kV A
Electrostatic discharge, indirect, air 8 kV A
EN 61000-4-3 Electromagnetic field radiated, radio
frequency
10 V/m A
EN 61000-4-4 Fast transients burst on signal lines 1 kV A
Fast transients burst on power lines 2 kV A
EN 61000-4-5 Slow transient surge on signal lines 1 kV B
Slow transient surge on shielded lines 2 kV B
EN 61000-4-6 Conducted immunity, radio frequency 10 V A
EN 55011 Reduction factor conducted emission Class A _
Reduction factor radiated emission Class A _
27
Subject to modifications
Copyright PEPPERL+FUCHS   • Printed in Germany
Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-0
E-mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
For the Pepperl+Fuchs representative
closest to you check www.pepperl-fuchs.com/contact
PROCESS AUTOMATION –
PROTECTING YOUR PROCESS
 / DOCT-4892
04/2016